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Circular for online Pre Board Examination for classes X & XII
Session 2021-22
Dear Parent,

Pre Board examination for classes X and XII will be held from 1st October to 13th October 2021
through online mode.

1. Question paper will have only multiple choice questions in all subjects including case-based
MCQs and MCQs on assertion-reasoning type.

2. The date-sheet for the online Pre Board Exam is attached herein as Annexure A

3. Question papers will be uploaded on the parent portal (Cloud 9) as per the date-sheet given
in Annexure A

4. Students will join through the parent portal (Cloud 9) at 9:50 am for Pre Board as given in
Annexure A.

e The question paper will be activated at 10:00am.
o Timings — 10:00 am — 11:30 am
e Duration - 90 minutes

5. Camera should be on during assessment i.e from 10:00 am to 11:30 am.

6. There will be no online classes on assessment days. However teachers will be available for

doubt clearing sessions on assessment days as well as no assessment days as given in Annexure
B.

Date: 15th Sep’ 2021 Vice Principal
Enclosure:
Annexure A- Date Sheet of Exam

Annexure B - Schedule for Doubt clearing sessions



Annexure A

PRE BOARD EXAMINATION DATE SHEET

DATE Day Class X Class XII
1/10/2021 | Friday SOCIAL SCIENCE MATHS/PSYCHOLOGY/ APPLIED MATHS
4/10/2021 | Monday MATHS PHYSICS/ BUSINESS STUDIES/ HISTORY
ECONOMICS /BIOLOGY/ COMPUTER
6/10/2021 [Wednesday ENGLISH LANG & LIT SCIENCE / LEGAL STUDIES/ MARKETING
8/10/2021 | Friday HINDI B/FRENCH ENGLISH CORE
11/10/202 ACCOUNTS/CHEMISTRY / POLITICAL
1 Monday SCIENCE SCIENCE
13/10/202
1 Wednesday| ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS




DATE

01/10/2021

04/10/2021

05/10/2021

06/10/2021

07/10/2021

08/10/2021

11/10/2021

12/10/2021

13/10/2021

Annexure B

DOUBT CLEARING SCHEDULE

DAY

FRIDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

TIME

8:00 AM - 9:30 AM

8:00 AM - 9:30 AM

8:00 AM - 10:30 AM

8:00 AM - 9:30 AM

8:00 AM - 10:30 AM

8:00 AM - 9:30 AM

8:00 AM - 9:30 AM

8:00 AM - 10:30 AM

8:00 AM - 9:30 AM



