BLOOM PUBLIC SCHOOL



C-8 Vasant Kunj New Delhi

Circular for online Pre Board Examination for classes X & XII

Session 2021-22

Dear Parent,

Pre Board examination for classes X and XII will be held from 1st October to 13th October 2021 through online mode.

- 1. Question paper will have only multiple choice questions in all subjects including case-based MCQs and MCQs on assertion-reasoning type.
 - 2. The date-sheet for the online Pre Board Exam is attached herein as Annexure A
- 3. Question papers will be uploaded on the parent portal (Cloud 9) as per the date-sheet given in Annexure A
- 4. Students will join through the parent portal (Cloud 9) at 9:50 am for Pre Board as given in Annexure A.
 - The question paper will be activated at 10:00am.
 - Timings 10:00 am 11:30 am
 - Duration 90 minutes
 - 5. Camera should be on during assessment i.e from 10:00 am to 11:30 am.
- 6. There will be no online classes on assessment days. However teachers will be available for doubt clearing sessions on assessment days as well as no assessment days as given in Annexure B.

Date: 15th Sep' 2021 Vice Principal

Enclosure:

Annexure A- Date Sheet of Exam

Annexure B - Schedule for Doubt clearing sessions

Annexure A

PRE BOARD EXAMINATION DATE SHEET

DATE	Day	Class X	Class XII
1/10/2021	Friday	SOCIAL SCIENCE	MATHS/PSYCHOLOGY/ APPLIED MATHS
4/10/2021	Monday	MATHS	PHYSICS/ BUSINESS STUDIES/ HISTORY
			ECONOMICS /BIOLOGY/ COMPUTER
6/10/2021	Wednesday	ENGLISH LANG & LIT	SCIENCE / LEGAL STUDIES/ MARKETING
8/10/2021	Friday	HINDI B/FRENCH	ENGLISH CORE
11/10/202			ACCOUNTS/CHEMISTRY / POLITICAL
1	Monday	SCIENCE	SCIENCE
13/10/202			
1	Wednesday	ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS	ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS

Annexure B

DOUBT CLEARING SCHEDULE

DATE	DAY	TIME
01/10/2021	FRIDAY	8:00 AM - 9:30 AM
04/10/2021	MONDAY	8:00 AM - 9:30 AM
05/10/2021	TUESDAY	8:00 AM - 10:30 AM
06/10/2021	WEDNESDAY	8:00 AM - 9:30 AM
07/10/2021	THURSDAY	8:00 AM - 10:30 AM
08/10/2021	FRIDAY	8:00 AM - 9:30 AM
11/10/2021	MONDAY	8:00 AM - 9:30 AM
12/10/2021	TUESDAY	8:00 AM - 10:30 AM
13/10/2021	WEDNESDAY	8:00 AM - 9:30 AM